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Together, we make it happen! W.A.

BRIGADE CONTACTS

CASCADE
Captain: Tom Carmody 0427 792 055 tomas.carmody@bigpond.com
Secretary: Kelly Scholz 0427 804 010 spkmscholz@gmail.com
CONDINGUP
Captain: Joey Della Vedova 0439 693 809 joeydellavedova@gmail.com
Secretary: Michael Watkins 0427 717 214 mdwatkins82@hotmail.com
COOMALBIDGUP
Captain: Kirk Jeitz 0427 786 020 k@pinehills.com.au
Secretary: Pete Piggott 0427 117 199 pft78@outlook.com
DALYUP
Captain: Scott Lawrence 0409 782 068 east.hope@outlook.com

Secretary: Wes Graham

ESPERANCE EMERGENCY SUPPORT UNIT (INCIDENT CONTROL VEHICLE)

0427 992 793

wes.monji@hotmail.com

Captain:

Secretary:

Peter Harkness

Mel Brown

0427 012 450
0411 617 410

dalejac@bigpond.com

esperance.icv@dfes.wa.gov.au
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GIBSON
Captain: Harry Davies 0427 714 356 harry.davies@bigpond.com
Secretary: Glenn Williams 0428 753 060 Glenanna4@bigpond.com
GRASS PATCH (FORMERLY SOUTHERN MALLEE)
Captain: Michael letto 0427 757 065 shalimahfarming@gmail.com
Secretary: Danny Sanderson 0427 786 044 dan@sandersonfarms.com.au
HowiICK
Captain: Simon Schlink 0427 750 081 slyles@schlink.com.au
Secretary: Simon Fowler 0428 750 012 simonrobynfowler@bigpond.com
MT BEAUMONT
Captain: Lyndon Mickel 0427 766 029 Imickel@bigpond.com
Secretary: Michael Bertola 0437 612 315 michael.bertolal2@gmail.com
MT MERIVALE
Captain: Bruce King 0418 759 016 mrbruceking@outlook.com
Secretary: Craig Hine 0427 783 046 rowsley3@gmail.com
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MUNGLINUP
Captain: Barnes Fetherstonhaugh 0427 751 089 orandeen@activ8.net.au
Secretary: Mark Rawlings 0417 920 908 rawlo@agn.net.au
NERIDUP
Captain: Ashley Reichstein 0427 767 020 reichsteinmcdowall@gmail.com
Secretary: Emma Green 0428 944 752 kandegreen@gmail.com
PINK LAKE
Captain: Kyle Lawrence 0417 782 060 Woodsmith.esperance@gmail.com
Secretary: Cindee Hage 0417 196 271 pinklakebfb@gmail.com
QUARRY RD
Captain: Laurie Palmer 0415 894 242 Ikpalmer@westnet.com.au
Secretary: Narelle Durdin 9076 1324 jdurdin@wn.com.au
SALMON GUMS
Captain: Ross Doney 0428 785 118 lagrae @bigpond.com

Secretary:

Terry Antonio

0419 425 949

terryantonio@bigpond.com
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SCADDAN

Captain: Nigel Norwood

Secretary: Max Siemer

SiIX MILE HILL

0427 756 085
0428 756 028

ngnorwood77@gmail.com

max.siemer@gmail.com

Captain: Jon Thomas

Secretary: Victoria Thomas

FIRE AND RESCUE

0419 945 871
0419 945 872

jonnynvic@gmail.com

sixmilefire@gmail.com

Captain: Rory Close

Secretary: Amelia Close

STATE EMERGENCY SERVICE

0409 941 665
0409 380 408

esperancevfrs@outlook.com

Manager: Leonie Henderson

Secretary:

0419 869 655

manager@esperanceses.com.au

secretary@esperanceses.com.au
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CHIEF BUSH FIRE CONTROL OFFICERS

CHIEF BUSH FIRE CONTROL OFFICER
Phil Longmire 0429 787 055 phil@coopas.com.au

DEPUTY CHIEF BUSH FIRE CONTROL OFFICER
Will Carmody 0427 792 017 marylandtoo@gmail.com

DEPUTY CHIEF BUSH FIRE CONTROL OFFICER
Adrian Perks 0427 766 068 adrian@kyarran.com.au
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SENIOR BUSH FIRE CONTROL OFFICERS

WEST

Senior: Tom Carmody 0427 792 055 Deputy: Will Carmody 0427 792 017
WEST COAST

Senior: Mark Scott 0428 768 520 Deputy: Scott Lawrence 0409 782 068
NORTH

Senior: Chris Hallam 0427 757 065 Deputy: Perrin Guest 0427 758 010

URBAN RURAL

Senior: John Durdin 0427 951 467 Deputy: Kyle Lawrence 0417 782 060
EAST

Senior: Simon Schlink 0427 750 081 Deputy: Lynden Mickel 0429 832 007
EAST COAST

Senior: Adrian Perks 0427 766 068 Deputy: Nick Ruddenklau 0488 070 065
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FIRE WEATHER OFFICER

CHIEF FIRE WEATHER OFFICER
Phil Longmire 0429 787 055 phil@coopas.com.au

FIRE WEATHER OFFICERS

Will Carmody 0427 792 017 marylandtoo@gmail.com
Adrian Perks 0427 766 068 adrian@kyarran.com.au
John Durdin 0427 951 467 jdurdin@wn.com.au

Ash Peczka 0418 954 051 ashley.peczka@esperance.wa.gov.au
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OTHER CONTACTS

DFES DISTRICT OFFICER ESPERANCE
Stephen Petersen 0427 002 718 Office: 6002 8001

COMMUNITY EMERGENCY SERVICES MANAGER
Ash Peczka 0418 954 051 Office: 9071 0625

MANAGER RANGER & EMERGENCY SERVICES
Zoe Sheffield-Van Mierlo 0405 308 208 Office: 9071 0605

BUSHFIRE RISK MITIGATION CO-ORDINATOR
Claudia Magana 0429 145 919 Office: 9083 1546

DFES GREAT SOUTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE, ALBANY

Albany Office 08 9845 5000
Regional Duty Co-Ordinator 1800 314 644

DIAL 00O - FOR ALL FIRES AND LIFE THREATENING EMERGENCIES




